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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT
PROVIDENCE, SC.

In re:

CharterCARE Community Board; St. Joseph
Health Services of Rhode Island; and Roger

Williams Hospital C.A. No. PC-2019-11756

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 1, 2021 at 10:50 a.m., I emailed a copy of the Scheduling Order
attached hereto to the following parties:  See Exhibit A attached hereto.

Date: February 1, 2021 /s/ Thomas S. Hemmendinger
Thomas S. Hemmendinger, Liquidating
Receiver
#3122
Brennan, Recupero, Cascione, Scungio &
McAllister, LLP
362 Broadway
Providence, RI 02909
Tel. (401) 453-2300
Fax (401) 453-2345
themmendinger@bresm.com




Case Number: PC-2019-11756

Filed in Providence/Bristol County Superior Court
Submitted: 2/1/2021 11:42 AM

Envelope: 2941055

Reviewer: Victoria H

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT
PROVIDENCE, SC.

In re:
CharterCARE Community Board; St. Joseph C.A. No. PC-2019-11756

Health Services of Rhode Island; and Roger
Williams Hospital

SCHEDULING ORDER REGARDING
LIQUIDATING RECEIVER’S PETITION FOR INSTRUCTIONS
REGARDING SETTLEMENT WITH PROSPECT PARTIES
AND ANGELL PENSION GROUP

This matter came before this Court on February 1, 2021, Justice Stern presiding, on the ex
parte request by Thomas S. Hemmendinger (the “Liquidating Receiver”), permanent liquidating
receiver of CharterCARE Community Board, St. Joseph Health Services of Rhode Island, and
Roger Williams Hospital, for a scheduling order on the Liquidating Receiver’s Petition for
Instructions Regarding Settlement with Prospect Parties and Angell Pension Group (the
“Petition”). After consideration of the request, it is hereby ORDERED as follows:

1. Any objection or other response to the Petition by any person, entity or governmental
authority who is represented by counsel of record in this receivership as of the date of this order
must be served on the Liquidating Receiver and on Stephen Del Sesto (the “Plan Receiver”),
receiver of the St. Joseph Health Services of Rhode Island Retirement Plan, and must be filed with
the Clerk of this Court with a copy to chambers not later than Friday February 5, 2021 at 4:00 p.m.

2. The Liquidating Receiver shall serve a copy of this order on all counsel of record by

email not later than Monday February 1, 2021 at 4:00 p.m.

ENTER: PER ORDER:
Brcan P. Starn, C). /s/ Carin Miley
Stern, J. J Deputy Clerk |

February 1, 2021
Date: February 1, 2021

Presented by Thomas S. Hemmendinger #3122, Brennan, Recupero, Cascione, Scungio & McAllister, LLP, 362
Broadway, Providence, RI 02909, tel. (401) 453-2300, fax (401) 453-2345, e-mail themmendinger@brcsm.com

Filed Providence Superior Court
February 1, 2021
Carin Miley, Deputy Clerk |
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In re CharterCARE Community Board et al. C.A. No. PC-2019-11756

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 1, 2021:

1) I electronically filed the foregoing document. This document is available for viewing and/or
downloading from the Rhode Island Judiciary’s Electronic Filing System.

2) The following parties received electronic notice: any parties entered to be notified through the
Rhode Island Judiciary’s Electronic Filing System.

3) The document was served by United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, on the following
persons: N/A

/s/ Thomas S. Hemmendinger
Thomas S. Hemmendinger
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Jo-Ann Lawson

I I B I—
From: Thomas S. Hemmendinger
Sent: Monday, February 1, 2021 10:50 AM
To: Andre Digou (adigou@crfllp.com); Andrew Dennington

(adennington@connkavanaugh.com); Arlene Violet (arlene.violet@verizon.net);
Benjamin Ledsham (bledsham@wistbar.com); Christine Dieter - Hinckley Allen
(cdieter@hinckleyallen.com); Christopher Fragomeni - Shechtman Halperin Savage, LLP
(cfragomeni@shslawfirm.com); Christopher Lee (clee@birdmarella.com); Christopher
Sweeney (csweeney@connkavanaugh.com); Christopher Wildenhain
(cwildenhain@psh.com); Daniel Sullivan (dsullivan@rc.com); David Godofsky, F.S.A.
(david.godofsky@alston.com); David Wollin - Hinckley Allen
(dwollin@hinckleyallen.com); Dean Wagner (dwagner@shslawfirm.com); Deming
Sherman (deming.sherman@gmail.com); Ekwan Rhow (erhow@birdmarella.com);
Elizabeth Wiens (ewiens@rilaborlaw.com); Emily Seymour Costin - Alston & Bird
(emily.costin@alston.com); Eugene Bernardo (egb@psh.com); Howard Merten -
Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP (hmerten@psh.com); Jaclyn Cotter
(jaclyn.cotter@indeglialaw.com); Jeffrey Kasle (jwk@olenn-penza.com); John McGowan
Jr. jmcgowan@bakerlaw.com); Joseph Cavanagh il (jvc3@blishcavlaw.com); Joseph
Cavanagh Jr. (jvc@btishcavlaw.com); Julie Zaccagnini (jzaccagnini@PierceAtwood.com);
Mark Freel (mark.freel@lockelord.com); Mark Russo (mrusso@frlawri.com); Max Wistow
(mw@wistbar.com); Patricia Rocha (procha@apslaw.com); Paul Kessimian
{pk@psh.com); Preston Halperin (phalperin@shslawfirm.com); Richard Land
(rland@crfllp.com); Robert Fine (rfine@crflip.com); Russell Conn
(rconn@connkavanaugh.com); Ryan Lutrario (rlutrario@indeglialaw.com); Scott Bielecki
(sbielecki@cm-law.com); Stephen Del Sesto (sdelsesto@pierceatwood.com); Stephen
Sheehan (spsheehan@wistbar.com); Steven Boyajian {sboyajian@rc.com); Thomas
Reichert (treichert@birdmarella.com); Vincent Indeglia (vincent@indeglialaw.com);
William M. Dolan lll (wdolan@apslaw.com); Lisa M. Kresge; Max Wistow; Ronald F.
Cascione; Sean Clough

Cc: Jo-Ann Lawson

Subject: CharterCARE Community Board et al. and St. Joseph Health Services Retirement Plan
receiverships

Attachments: Plan Receivership Scheduling Order.pdf; Liquidating Receivership Scheduling Order.pdf

Dear counsel, attached are scheduling orders that the Court entered this morning in the plan receivership and the
liquidating receivership.

362 Broadway | Providence, R1 02909
Mobile 401.486.8143 | Office 401.453.2300 ext. 107 | Fax 401.453.2345
Email themmendinger@bresm.com | www.brecsm.com
This communication may be privileged and confidential. If you received this in error, please notify me immediately and delete this email and attachments.

f Thomas S. Hemmendinger
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